

Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality's No – Gift Policy commitment "Integrous and Transparent Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality 2024" and "refrain from accepting and offering" any gifts of all kinds while before after performing duties. (No Gift Policy)

•••••

I, Mr. Dilok Buakerd, Mayor of Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality. I would like to announce that Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality. It will be an agency that all government officials. Gifts and gratuities of any kind will not be accepted. While before after performing duties. That will result in corruption and misconduct. And would like to express his intention that will be responsible for leading personnel in Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality. To adhere to the pillars of the Nation, Namely, Nation, Religion, Monarch and Constitutional Monarchy, Be a good, moral person and conduct yourself in a professional manner. With honesty and integrity being a stable principle. Live your lift with dignity and human dignity. Dare to stand up for what is right. Perform duties with honesty, integrity, transparency, and adherence to morality and ethics.

I hereby pledge that I shall humbly follow in the royal footsteps by espousing the royal initiatives of the righteous king and shall conduct myself in accordance with Sufficiency Economy Philosophy pure diligence and perseverance perpetuating his noble intent and standing steadfastly by the side of those who are truthful and honest for the stability, prosperity, and sustainability of the King Thailand.

Announced on 18 January, 2024

(Mr. Dilok Buakerd)

Mayor of Makham Mueang Mai Subdistrict Municipality